
2026 North Greenville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (36), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Hegler (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Hegler (7-7), Tavormina (3-3),
Roemer (2-2), Sears (2-4), Skipper (2-2), Leikam (1-1), Wagner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Dean, CJ .583 3-3 12 5 7 1 0 1 6 11 .917 2 1 2 0 .625 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Pospisil, Jan .500 3-3 12 2 6 2 0 0 7 8 .667 2 1 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 5 0 1.000
8 Foulks, Josh .455 3-3 11 7 5 0 0 1 4 8 .727 3 1 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
9 Powell, Thomas .154 3-3 13 6 2 0 1 1 3 7 .538 3 0 2 0 .313 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
3 Swinney, Mason .000 3-3 9 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 9 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 9 2 .867
17 Hegler, Skyler .000 3-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .429 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
24 Tullos, Kai .571 2-2 7 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .571 2 0 0 0 .600 1 0 0-1 2 6 1 .889
23 Whitaker, Darrien .500 2-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 McGaha, Lane .429 2-2 7 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .571 4 0 1 1 .636 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
6 Sears, Jake .400 2-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 3 0 1 0 .625 0 0 0-1 16 2 0 1.000
25 McKee, Connor .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Dawkins, Justin .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Renfrow, Brayden .000 2-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Noble, Cooper .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Gustafson, Max .000 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Halcomb, Samford .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Cash, Joe .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Martin, CJ .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
2 Peavy, Landon .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .320 3-3 103 37 33 5 1 3 35 49 .476 38 4 25 1 .507 3 0 4-6 78 30 3 .973
Opponents .232 3-3 99 11 23 3 0 1 9 29 .293 18 0 29 2 .350 0 0 9-11 75 18 2 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Skipper, Thomas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
12 Takac, Micah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
27 Brinson, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Price, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
33 Roach, Kadan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
34 Squires, Ian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Evans, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Leikam, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
22 Roemer, Bennett 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
21 Brown, Matty 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
31 Adams, Oliver 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 Wagner, Eli 6.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .182 1 0 0 0 0
36 Yamamoto, Joseph 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
26 Tavormina, Thayer 13.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cox, Caleb 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.46 3-0 15 3 0 0 0 26.0 23 11 10 18 29 3 0 1 .232 5 0 0 0 0
Opponents 12.96 0-3 18 3 0 0 0 25.0 33 37 36 38 25 5 1 3 .320 9 4 0 3 0



2026 North Greenville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Sears, Jake 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Hegler, Skyler 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
20 McGaha, Lane 14 12 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pospisil, Jan 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Foulks, Josh 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Powell, Thomas 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dean, CJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Martin, CJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Peavy, Landon 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Roemer, Bennett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Skipper, Thomas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Halcomb, Samford 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brown, Matty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
23 Whitaker, Darrien 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dawkins, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tullos, Kai 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Swinney, Mason 15 4 9 2 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Noble, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Takac, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cash, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cox, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gustafson, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McKee, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tavormina, Thayer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Brinson, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wagner, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Price, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Adams, Oliver 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Roach, Kadan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Squires, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Yamamoto, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Evans, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Leikam, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Renfrow, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Herlong, Kason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 78 30 3 .973 6 18 4 .818 1 0
Opponents 95 75 18 2 .979 5 8 4 .667 0 0


